DELCO RRC
2018 XC Championship
Rose Tree Park 10/6/2018

Novice Boys

Chip

E

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

3451

3438

3434

3443

3612

3510

3142

3428

3055

3385

3440

3456

3453

3157

3576

3583

3445

3627

3622

3140

Matt Tylek

Jack Halberstadt
Zach Rosenblum
Andrew Rosin
Jimmy Kurtz
Josh Goldberg
Deke Magen
Sameul Neat
Michael Huegel
Dominic Diluzio
Thomas Barton
Micah Earnest
Jasper Jonosky
Aidan Leonard
Andrew Vines
Hall Rubenstein
Ryle Mellinger
Gavin Abrahamsson
Steven Choi

Leo Mlodzienski
Marshall Wenger
Finn Szybist

Tyler Cymbala

Age S Time
10 19:
9 19:
10 19:
10 19:
9 19:
11 19:
10 19:
9 19:
9 19:
9 20:
9 20:
9 20:
9 20:
9 20:
10 20:
11 20:
9 20:
9 20:
9 20:
10 20:
9 20:
9 20:
9 20:

34

39

41

43

44

46

49

11

12

22

22

29

31

33

35

35

38

43

47

47

52

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

34

39

41

43

44

46

49

11

12

22

22

29

31

33

35

35

38

43

47

47

52

6:18

6:20

6:20

6:21

6:21

6:22

6:23

6:30

6:30

6:34

6:34

6:36

6:37

6:37

6:38

6:38

6:39

6:40

6:42

Penncrest
Radnor

Radnor

Radnor

Radnor

Radnor

Radnor

Strath Haven
Springfield (Delco)
Garnet Valley
Radnor
Chester
Penncrest
Radnor

Radnor

Radnor

Garnet Valley
Strath Haven
Strath Haven
Radnor

Strath Haven
Strath Haven

Garnet Valley



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

3603

3439

3597

3380

3378

3429

3625

3511

3390

3604

3454

3384

3252

3624

3584

3646

3595

3513

3593

3577

3644

3147

3614

3594

3636

3155

3617

3427

Carter Kropac
Nick Lavine
Jason Hu

Jack Gallagher
Alex Chung
Kieran Brennan
Steven Waldt
Kevin O0'Neill
Liam MacCurtin
Nate Linderman
Aidan Scott
Declan Hefferan
Jack Lacianca
Russell Van Duyne
Ben Crawford
Freddie Summers
Trey Fowler
Michael Reiter
Gabe Fererico
Sawyer Bock
Joey Mozzoni
Nicolas Ha
Aitor Ng Pons
Brian Forbes
Levi Das

Anish Krishnagirl
Ian Shay

Zach Barbarisi

11

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

20:

20:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

23:

53

55

02

04

11

22

24

27

35

35

40

48

52

53

09

14

14

19

34

39

41

44

47

49

51

55

57

11

20:

20:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

23:

53

55

02

04

11

22

24

27

35

35

40

48

52

53

09

14

14

19

34

39

41

44

47

49

51

55

57

11

144

144

:46

147

149

:53

:54

:55

:57

:57

:59

:01

:03

:03

:08

:10

:10

:11

:16

:18

:19

:19

:20

:21

122

:23

:23

:28

Strath Haven

Radnor

Strath Haven

Penncrest

Penncrest

Radnor

Strath Haven

Springfield (Delco)

Penncrest

Strath Haven

Radnor

Penncrest

Haverford Township HS

Strath Haven
Strath Haven
Sun Valley

Strath Haven

Springfield (Delco)

Strath Haven
Strath Haven
Sun Valley
Garnet Valley
Strath Haven
Strath Haven
Sun Valley
Garnet Valley
Strath Haven

Radnor



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

3643

3392

3143

3301

3645

3141

3137

3639

3599

3376

3613

3154

3234

3150

3381

3449

3506

3396

3598

3635

3243

3596

3457

3158

3379

3442

3325

Prendergast

Nicholas Mozonni
Owen McGroary
Mark Emery

Gabe Farhan
Josiah Senwesky
Andrew Deng
Andrew Christie
Blaze Graham
Nick Karapelou
Jimmy Cawley
Justin Nestor
Jovan Kolodka
Ryan Carson
Michael Incorvaia
Jack Gommer
Brady Roselle
Brendan Downey
Benjamin Miller
Ethan Jung
Jeffrey Coombs
Brandan Faillace
Cooper Hill

Jeb Williams
Jack Pelczar
Matt Coulter
Ignacio Llorente

Sean Boyer
HS

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

11

10

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

19

32

34

45

45

49

51

55

57

57

57

o1

08

11

15

18

19

21

27

31

48

08

10

10

11

41

47

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

19

32

34

45

45

49

51

55

57

57

57

o1

o8

11

15

18

19

21

27

31

48

08

10

10

11

41

47

:31

:35

:36

:39

:39

:40

141

142

:43

:43

:43

144

146

147

:48

:50

:50

:50

:53

:54

:59

106

:06

106

107

:16

:18

Sun Valley
Penncrest

Garnet Valley
Marple Newtown

Sun Valley

Garnet Valley
Garnet Valley

Sun Valley

Strath Haven
Penncrest

Strath Haven

Garnet Valley
Haverford Township HS
Garnet Valley
Penncrest

Radnor

Springfield (Delco)
Penncrest

Strath Haven

Sun Valley
Haverford Township HS
Strath Haven

Radnor

Garnet Valley
Penncrest

Radnor

Msgr Bonner & Abp



79 3605 Gabriel Ma
80 3257 Jack Mann
81 3601 Robert Kelly
82 3395 Connor Meek

83 3067 Ben Myers

Christian School

84 3505 Sam Debany

85 3248 Shawn Houck

86 3065 Yiyang Fran Liu
Christian School

87 3139 Philip Conte

88 3153 Aggam Khurana

10

10

10

10

10

10

25:

26:

27:

27:

27:

29:

29:

31:

32:

33:

48

48

02

o7

27

27

33

42

05

23

25:

26:

27:

27:

27:

29:

29:

31:

32:

33:

48 8:

48 8:

02 8:

07 8:

27 8:

27 9:

33 9:

42 10:

o5 1e:

23 10:

18

38

42

44

51

29

31

13

20

45

Strath Haven
Haverford Township HS
Strath Haven
Penncrest

Delaware County

Springfield (Delco)
Haverford Township HS

Delaware County

Garnet Valley

Garnet Valley



2018 DELCO XC Novice Boys

1 20
1 2
2 3
3 a4
a4 5
5 6
6 ( 7)
7 (11)
2 88
1 8
2 18
3 19
a4 21
5 22
6 ( 24)
7  ( 26)

3451

3438

3434

3443

3428

Jack Halberstadt
Zach Rosenblum
Andrew Rosin
Jimmy Kurtz

Josh Goldberg
Deke Magen

Thomas Barton

Strath Haven

Sameul Neat

Gavin Abrahamsson
Steven Choi
Marshall Wenger
Finn Szybist
Carter Kropac

Jason Hu

3. 101 Penncrest

19:

19:

19:

19:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

21:

39 10

41 9

43 11

44 10

12 9

38 9

47 9

47 9

53 9

02 11

( 19:38 1:38:09)

( 20:31 1:42:33)

( 20:42 1:43:30)



1 1
2 13
3 27
4 28
5 32
6 ( 35)
7 ( 53)
4. 144
1 10
2 17
3 23
4 as
5 49
6 ( 54)
7 (57)
5. 233
1 9
2 31
3 a1
4 68
5 84
6. 239

3405 Matt Tylek
3385 Jasper Jonosky
3380 Jack Gallagher
3378 Alex Chung
3390 Liam MacCurtin
3384 Declan Hefferan

3392 Owen McGroary

Garnet Valley

3142 Dominic Diluzio
3157 Ryle Mellinger
3140 Tyler Cymbala
3147 Nicolas Ha

3155 Anish Krishnagirl
3143 Mark Emery

3141 Andrew Deng

Springfield (Delco)

3510 Michael Huegel
3511 Kevin O'Neill

3513 Michael Reiter
3506 Brendan Downey

3505 Sam Debany

Sun Valley

19:

20:

21:

21:

21:

21:

23:

20:

22:

22:

23:

23:

22:

24:

29:

18

22

04

11

35

48

32

52

44

55

34

49

19

19

27

10

10

10

10

(

(

(

21:28 1:47:17)

23:29 1:57:21)

22:58 1:54:50)



1 39
2 44
3 48
a4 52
5 56
6 ( 59)
7 (71)
7. 337
1 36
2 64
3 72
4 80

3646

3644

3636

3643

3645

3639

3635

Freddie Summers
Joey Mozzoni
Levi Das
Nicholas Mozonni
Josiah Senwesky
Blaze Graham

Jeffrey Coombs

Haverford Township HS

3252

3234

3243

3257

3248

Jack Lacianca
Ryan Carson
Brandan Faillace
Jack Mann

Shawn Houck

22:

22:

22:

23:

23:

23:

24:

24:

26:

29:

14

41

51

19

45

55

31

48

48

33

10

10

10

10

10

10

( 25:26 2:07:09)



2018 DELCO XC

JV Girls

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

3521

3556

3528

3557

3208

3199

3191

3212

3574

3177

3113

3009

3546

3187

3527

3408

3185

3184

3552

3224

3211

3192

Rowe Crawford
Paula Abruzzo
Hannah Barkdoll
Celeste McConnell
Lydia Elia
Morgan McErlean
Nina Ottaviano
McKenna Loney
Madeleine Dorley
Nicole Rodriguez
Stephanie Watson
Camilla Abruzzo
Alyson Crothers
Katie Mowatt
Julia Lafrance
Sophie Dimatteo
Maria Digiovanni
Neya Anand
Cecilia Costigan
Paige Corcoran
Alana Mackey
Elizabeth Womack
Zoe Rigas

Paige Elsner

12

12

12

10

11

12

11

10

10

12

12

11

11

10

11

10

S Time
F 22
F 22
F 22
F 23
F 23
F 23
F 23
F 23:
F 23:
F 23
F 24
F 24
F 24:
F 24:
F 24
F 24
F 24:
F 24:
F 24
F 24
F 24
F 25:
F 25
F 25

:58

:03

:09

:15

117

36

54

:59

:03

:21

25

25

:28

:43

47

52

:53

:54

:59

16

:17

:18

22:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

25:

25:

25:

25:

59

04

10

16

18

37

55

00

04

22

26

26

29

44

48

52

54

55

00

17

17

19

7:24

7:26

7:28

7:30

7:30

7:36

7:42

7:44

7:45

7:51

7:52

7:52

7:53

7:58

7:59

8:01

8:01

8:02

8:03

8:09

Strath Haven
Haverford Township HS
Strath Haven

Strath Haven

Strath Haven

Strath Haven
Haverford Township HS
Haverford Township HS
Haverford Township HS
Haverford Township HS
Strath Haven
Haverford Township HS
Garnet Valley
Academy of Notre Dame
Strath Haven
Haverford Township HS
Strath Haven

Radnor

Haverford Township HS
Haverford Township HS
Strath Haven
Haverford Township HS
Haverford Township HS

Haverford Township HS



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

3538

3112

3201

3181

3492

3213

3018

3117

3419

3664

3127

3124

3364

3222

3221

3425

3006

3075

3654

3194

3209

3078

3188

3215

3529

3322

Prendergast

51

3111

Lizzie Healy
Laura Boznango
Lauren McAdams
Abby Brown
Kaitlin Dasovich
Ella Rothe

Anne Stevenson
Isabella Filippone
Milenka Kozlowska
Djeneba Konake
Emma Little
Cailee Koehler
Lauren Cawley
Lily Whittaker
Nikki Walheim
Niki Schreiber
Katie Lennon
Cayla Beaulieu
Tina Chibane
Conor Gibson
Julie Potter
Krissie Essilfie
Victoria Dimatteo
Oonagh Ryan

Julia Felton

Christine Perkins
HS

Riley Beebe

11

11

10

12

10

11

10

11

10

11

12

11

12

11

10

12

12

10

12

10

12

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

27:

27:

27:

26

39

48

48

51

o3

05

06

09

20

24

25

27

28

32

34

40

42

45

48

53

54

59

59

00

04

04

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27

40

48

49

52

04

06

o7

10

21

24

26

28

29

33

35

41

43

46

49

54

55

00

00

o1

04

05

:12

:16

:19

:19

120

124

124

:25

126

:29

:30

:31

:31

:32

:33

:34

:36

:36

:37

:38

:40

:40

142

142

142

:43

:43

Strath Haven

Garnet Valley
Haverford Township HS
Haverford Township HS
Springfield (Delco)
Haverford Township HS
Academy of Notre Dame
Garnet Valley

Radnor

Upper Darby

Garnet Valley

Garnet Valley
Penncrest

Haverford Township HS
Haverford Township HS
Radnor

Academy of Notre Dame
Episcopal Academy
Upper Darby

Haverford Township HS
Haverford Township HS
Episcopal Academy
Haverford Township HS
Haverford Township HS
Strath Haven

Msgr Bonner & Abp

Garnet Valley



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

3011

3462

3370

3223

3630

3204

3012

3013

3535

3130

3281

3203

3022

3015

3652

3020

3409

3132

3669

3047

3125

3423

3076

3363

3008

3411

3291

3293

Colleen Murray

Kacie Fennell

Katelyn Kirchgasser

Annika Wilson
Julianne Cadden
Meghan McGrory
Gwen Pohlmann
Madison Riley
Grace Goldberg
Rosalie Poole
Cat Duncan

Laura McGroary
Jordyn Williams
Ceara Rush
Nthabi Carroll
Julia Szela
Grace Ciambrone
Sophia Shoemaker
Isatou Mboob
Sydney Williams
Holly Krug

Ali Miltenberger
Mary Cipperman
Lucy Buscaglia
Kaitlyn Moshang
Abby Cooper
Victoria Picozzi

Jordyn Shaw

9

9

9

10

11

11

11

12

11

9

12

12

9

12

12

10

11

10

10

12

11

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

29:

05

o7

13

15

18

18

18

19

36

54

57

58

o1

02

03

06

16

18

24

26

28

30

35

38

38

40

57

00

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

28:

29:

06

08

13

16

18

19

19

20

37

54

58

59

02

o3

04

06

17

19

25

27

29

31

36

39

39

41

57

00

144

44

:46

147

:48

:48

:48

:48

154

:59

100

:01

102

102

102

:03

:06

107

109

:10

:11

:11

:13

:14

:14

:14

120

:21

Academy of Notre Dame
Ridley

Penncrest

Haverford Township HS
Sun Valley

Haverford Township HS
Academy of Notre Dame
Academy of Notre Dame
Strath Haven

Garnet Valley

Marple Newtown
Haverford Township HS
Academy of Notre Dame
Academy of Notre Dame
Upper Darby

Academy of Notre Dame
Radnor

Garnet Valley

Upper Darby

Cardinal O'Hara
Garnet Valley

Radnor

Episcopal Academy
Penncrest

Academy of Notre Dame
Radnor

Marple Newtown

Marple Newtown



80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

920

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

929

100

1ol

102

103

104

165

106

107

3426

3366

3039

3497

3210

3676

3036

3665

3649

3042

3498

3179

3547

3295

3472

3278

3005

3567

3041

3422

3017

3003

3666

3021

3537

3550

3565

3558

Helena Zuckerman
Josie Cressler
Erin Gillan
Lizzy Lynch
Jessica Ra

Yema Tucker
Lilyn Bernard
Ria Kumar
Victoria Awotide
Sarah Mae Markley
Mary McMonagle
Lauren Allison
Ally Laird
Brandy Turnier
Emily Spires
Jaclyn Ballace
Regan Kelly

Lily Shore
Theresa Haas
Janie McRae

Erin Snyder
Sarah Dodds
Shivani Kumari
Alison Tegler
Sarah Hamilton
Abby Lyons

Grace Raup

Abbie McFetridge

10

12

10

11

10

12

10

10

11

10

12

11

12

10

11

11

10

12

12

11

11

10

10

11

11

29:

29:

29:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

31:

31:

31:

31:

31:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

24

46

51

13

25

26

36

46

48

49

51

51

56

00

26

33

35

50

03

19

32

33

34

35

38

39

57

58

29:

29:

29:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

31:

31:

31:

31:

31:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

32:

24

46

52

14

26

27

36

47

49

50

52

52

57

o1

27

33

36

51

o3

20

33

34

34

36

39

40

58

59

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

:28

:35

<37

144

:48

:48

:51

:55

:55

156

156

:57

:58

:59

08

10

11

15

19

25

29

29

29

30

31

31

37

37

Radnor

Penncrest

Cardinal O'Hara
Springfield (Delco)
Haverford Township HS
Upper Darby

Cardinal O'Hara

Upper Darby

Upper Darby

Cardinal O'Hara
Springfield (Delco)
Haverford Township HS
Strath Haven

Marple Newtown

Ridley

Marple Newtown
Academy of Notre Dame
Strath Haven

Cardinal O'Hara
Radnor

Academy of Notre Dame
Academy of Notre Dame
Upper Darby

Academy of Notre Dame
Strath Haven

Strath Haven

Strath Haven

Strath Haven



108

109

110

111

112

113

114

3424

3632

3553

3667

3335

3225

3651

Ariana Moore
Cassidy McGugan
Kate Malley
Rose Lauria
Brandi Camp
Jamie Woodman

Lesego Carroll

12

11

12

10

12

33:

33:

33:

33:

35:

36:

36:

09

27

48

52

54

04

29

33:

33:

33:

33:

35:

36:

36:

10

28

48

53

55

o5

30

10:

10:

10:

10:

11:

11:

11:

41

47

53

55

34

37

45

Radnor

Sun Valley

Strath Haven

Upper Darby

Penn Wood

Haverford Township HS

Upper Darby



2018 DELCO XC JV Girls

1 19
1 1 3525
2 3 3521
3 4 3556
a4 5 3528
5 6 3557
6 (11) 3574
7 ( 15) 3546
2 36

1 2 3178
2 7 3208
3 8 3199
a4 9 3191
5 10 3212
6 (12) 3177
7 ( 16) 3187

Rowe Crawford
Hannah Barkdoll
Celeste McConnell
Lydia Elia

Morgan McErlean
Stephanie Watson

Julia Lafrance

Haverford Township HS

Paula Abruzzo
Nina Ottaviano
McKenna Loney
Madeleine Dorley
Nicole Rodriguez
Camilla Abruzzo

Sophie Dimatteo

3. 142 Garnet Valley

23:

23:

23:

24:

24:

23:

23:

23:

24:

24:

o3

09

15

03

28

36

54

59

21

43

11

10

12

12

10

10

( 22:58 1:54:46)

( 23:30 1:57:29)

( 25:48 2:08:59)



o)}

N

(<))

N

(<))

N

13
26
32
35
36

( 51)

( 61)

196

41
52
58

( 59)

( 64)

40
68
73

(77)

( 80)

3113

3112

3117

3127

3124

3111

3130

Alyson Crothers

Laura Boznango

Isabella Filippone

Emma Little
Cailee Koehler
Riley Beebe

Rosalie Poole

Academy of Notre Dame

3011

3012

3013

3022

Katie Mowatt
Anne Stevenson
Katie Lennon
Colleen Murray
Gwen Pohlmann
Madison Riley

Jordyn Williams

Radnor

3423

3411

3426

Neya Anand

Milenka Kozlowska

Niki Schreiber
Grace Ciambrone
Ali Miltenberger
Abby Cooper

Helena Zuckerman

25:

26:

26:

26:

27:

27:

26:

27:

27:

27:

28:

26:

28:

28:

28:

29:

:25

39

06

24

25

04

54

40

05

18

19

o1

34

16

30

40

24

12

11

11

10

12

12

11

12

11

11

11

10

( 26:19 2:11:33)

( 26:53 2:14:21)



6. 298
1 34
2 43
3 66
4 70
5 85
6 ( 87)
7 ( 88)
7 407
1 62
2 78
3 79
4 93
5 95
8. 426
1 71
2 82
3 86
4 89

3669

3676

3665

3649

Djeneba Konake
Tina Chibane
Nthabi Carroll
Isatou Mboob
Yema Tucker
Ria Kumar

Victoria Awotide

Marple Newtown

3281

3291

3293

3295

3278

Cat Duncan
Victoria Picozzi
Jordyn Shaw
Brandy Turnier

Jaclyn Ballace

Cardinal O'Hara

3047

3039

3036

3042

3041

Sydney Williams
Erin Gillan

Lilyn Bernard
Sarah Mae Markley

Theresa Haas

28:

28:

30:

30:

30:

29:

31:

31:

30:

30:

32:

o3

24

26

46

48

00

00

33

36

49

03

12

10

12

10

11

12

12

11

10

10

( 28:00 2:19:58)

( 29:42 2:28:27)

( 30:21 2:31:45)



2018 DELCO XC

JV Boys

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

3253

3387

3266

3382

3383

3389

3260

3394

3401

3393

3256

3231

3592

3254

3238

3611

3259

3275

3239

3152

3235

3686

Brian Walheim
Patrick Kelly
Anthony Lawson
Matt Kirchgasser
Chris Potter
Mickey Gommer
George Grable
Brendan Luong
Ryan Murray

Dan McLoughlin
Murphy Roberts
Sean McGroary
Stephen Lozano
Liam Brophy
Nicholas Falsone
Peter Leibrandt
Teddy Delduca
Wade Mutz
Andrew McGinley
Aaron Weible
Andrew Donahue
Cameron Kennedy
Tim Cincotta

Michael Greene

10

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

10

12

10

10

11

10

11

10

12

12

11

11

S Time
M 17
M 18
M 18:
M 18:
M 18:
M 18:
M 18:
M 18:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 20:
M 20:
M 20
M 20

35

48

54

55

58

59

o1

09

09

10

15

22

28

39

39

42

42

59

02

04

:18

:22

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

20:

20:

20:

20:

35

48

54

55

58

59

o1

09

09

10

15

22

28

39

39

42

42

59

02

04

18

22

5:59

6:04

6:05

6:06

6:07

6:07

6:08

6:10

6:10

6:10

6:12

6:14

6:16

6:20

6:20

6:21

6:21

6:26

6:27

6:28

Haverford

Penncrest

Haverford

Penncrest

Haverford

Penncrest

Penncrest

Penncrest

Haverford

Penncrest

Penncrest

Penncrest

Haverford

Haverford

Township

Township

Township

Township

Township

Township

Strath Haven

Haverford

Haverford

Township

Township

Strath Haven

Haverford

Haverford

Haverford

Township
Township

Township

Garnet Valley

Haverford

Township

Upper Darby

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

3160

3277

3623

3247

3606

3262

3229

3698

3255

3267

3236

3269

3587

3249

3242

3241

3400

3296

3375

3230

3487

3690

3391

3620

3588

3090

3246

3355

Karthik Reddy

Tom Zukowski
Nathan Thallman
Sean Gillard
Aidan Malley
Trevor Njonjo
Matt Blickley
Gauravpreet Singh
Diego Lopez
Daniel Richardson
Jason Cooper
Danny Smith
Charles Dawes
Spencer Hurst
Nate Drew

Peter Dorley
Ethan Rigby

Matt Checchia
Sean Bramley
Nicholas Bochanski
Christian Taylor
Shawn Maxwell
Taylor McAfee
Christopher Stephen
Brendan Deppen
Winston Bickhardt
Sam Garrison

Christian Priva

10

12

11

11

12

11

10

11

10

10

11

10

10

12

10

12

10

12

10

10

11

10

10

10

11

10

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

27

28

29

42

45

57

57

00

o1

o1

02

09

14

19

24

28

32

34

35

35

36

44

45

53

54

56

59

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

27

28

29

42

44

45

57

57

00

o1

o1

02

09

14

19

24

28

32

34

35

35

36

44

45

53

54

56

59

:35

:36

:36

:40

:41

141

:45

:45

146

:46

146

147

:49

:50

:52

:54

:55

:56

:57

:57

:57

:57

:00

:00

:03

:03

:04

:05

Garnet Valley
Haverford Township
Strath Haven
Haverford Township
Strath Haven
Haverford Township
Haverford Township
Upper Darby
Haverford Township
Haverford Township
Haverford Township
Haverford Township
Strath Haven
Haverford Township
Haverford Township
Haverford Township
Penncrest

Marple Newtown
Penncrest
Haverford Township
Ridley

Upper Darby
Penncrest

Strath Haven
Strath Haven
Episcopal Academy
Haverford Township

Penn Wood

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

3276

3165

3431

3156

3474

3701

3509

3136

3692

3162

3097

3264

3308

3102

3398

3687

3305

3311

3168

3476

3485

3314

3479

3298

3585

3346

3148

3164

Julian Woodman
Matt Toner

Gedd Constable
Jeff Kummeth
Christopher Bautist
Synceir Williams
Conor Houston
Clay Bromley
Sebastian Mostek
Josh Shoemaker
Ethan Harris
Eamon O'Connor
Ryan O'Meara

Ned Meisel

Ryan O0'Donnell
Eric Gurnell
Kevin Morrow
Ganesh Selvakumar
Brandon Borland
Matthew Cassidy
Gabe Noel

Evan Valente
Will Delaney
Shawn Cooper
Alex D'Amico
Tymere Bass
Jonathan He

Michael Stankavage

10

12

11

10

11

11

12

11

10

11

11

12

10

11

11

10

10

11

10

12

10

11

11

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

02

03

04

04

06

10

13

26

26

34

36

43

56

57

02

o7

08

22

30

31

37

37

38

38

43

44

50

55

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

02

03

04

04

06

10

13

26

26

34

36

43

56

57

02

o7

08

22

30

31

37

37

38

38

43

44

50

55

106

106

106

107

107

:08

:10

:14

:14

:16

:17

:19

:23

:23

:25

127

127

:32

:34

:34

:36

:37

:37

:37

:38

:39

:40

142

Haverford Township HS

Garnet Valley
Radnor

Garnet Valley
Ridley

Upper Darby
Springfield (Delco)
Garnet Valley
Upper Darby

Garnet Valley

Episcopal Academy

Haverford Township HS

Marple Newtown
Episcopal Academy
Penncrest

Upper Darby
Marple Newtown
Marple Newtown
Glen Mills Schools
Ridley

Ridley

Marple Newtown
Ridley

Marple Newtown
Strath Haven

Penn Wood

Garnet Valley

Garnet Valley



81 3169 Leonardo Castro 12 M 24:01 24:01 7:44 Glen Mills Schools

82 3502 Mike Breslin 12 M 24:22 24:22 7:51 Springfield (Delco)
83 3145 Eric Gao 11 M 24:32 24:32 7:54 Garnet Valley
84 3329 Nick Knott 11 M 24:37 24:37 7:56 Msgr Bonner & Abp

Prendergast HS

85 3626 Jack Walters 10 M 25:10 25:10 8:06 Strath Haven
86 3151 Satvik Katpadi 10 M 25:31 25:31 8:13 Garnet Valley
87 3480 Andrew Fennell 12 M 25:36 25:36 8:15 Ridley

88 3399 Connor Quesenberry 11 M 25:39 25:39 8:16 Penncrest

89 3602 Ben Kropac 12 M 26:00 26:00 8:22 Strath Haven

990 3313 Andrew Tran 10 M 26:17 26:17 8:28 Marple Newtown

91 3437 Matt Khalil 11 M 26:31 26:31 8:32 Radnor

92 3693 Darryl Osei 10 M 26:34 26:34 8:33 Upper Darby

93 3312 Harman Singh 12 M 28:28 28:28 9:10 Marple Newtown

94 3316 Utheri Wagura 12 M 29:04 29:04 9:22 Marple Newtown

95 3092 Jeo Daniel 10 M 29:21 29:21 9:27 Episcopal Academy
96 3300 Danny Eldabbas 12 M 29:22 29:22 9:28 Marple Newtown

97 3680 Cameron Brown 9 M 33:08 33:08 10:40 Upper Darby



2018 DELCO XC

JV Boys

1 27 Penncrest

1 2 3386 Patrick Kelly 18:06 11
2 4 3387 Matt Kirchgasser 18:48 11
3 6 3382 Mickey Gommer 18:55 11
4 7 3383 George Grable 18:58 11
5 8 3389 Brendan Luong 18:59 11
6 ( 10) 3394 Dan McLoughlin 19:09 11
7 ( 11) 3401 Murphy Roberts 19:09 11
2. 31 Haverford Township HS

1 1 3274 Brian Walheim 17:54 12
2 3 3253 Anthony Lawson 18:35 10
3 5 3266 Chris Potter 18:54 9
4 9 3260 Ryan Murray 19:01 11
5 13 3256 Stephen Lozano 19:15 10
6 ( 14) 3231 Liam Brophy 19:22 12
7 ( 16) 3254 Peter Leibrandt 19:39 10

3. 126 Strath Haven

( 18:46 1:33:46)

( 18:44 1:33:39)

( 20:19 1:41:32)



o)}

N

15
18
27
29
37
( 48)

( 49)

3592

3611

3623

3606

3587

3620

3588

Garnet Valley

28

42

29

44

09

21:

53

10

10

11

12

10

45

10

10 M

( 21:25 1:47:04)

(<))

N

54
56
60

( 62)

( 79)

3156

3136

3162

3148

o3

04

26

34

50

12

10

11

12

11

( 21:31 1:47:31)

(<))

N

46
58
61

( 68)

( 92)

3692

3687

3693

Nicholas Falsone 19:
Wade Mutz 19:
Nathan Thallman 20:
Aidan Malley 20:
Charles Dawes 21:
Christopher Stephenson
Brendan Deppen 21:
Cameron Kennedy 20:
Karthik Reddy 20:
Matt Toner 22:
Jeff Kummeth 22:
Clay Bromley 22:
Josh Shoemaker 22:
Jonathan He 23:
Darby

Michael Greene 20:
Gauravpreet Singh 20:
Shawn Maxwell 21:
Synceir Williams 22:
Sebastian Mostek 22:
Eric Gurnell 23:
Darryl Osei 26:

36

10

26

o7

34

11

10



o)}

N

(<))

69

70

74
( 76)

( 90)

72
73
75

( 87)

Marple Newtown

3311

3314

3298

3313

3487

3474

3476

3485

3479

3480

Matt Checchia
Ryan 0'Meara
Kevin Morrow
Ganesh Selvakumar
Evan Valente
Shawn Cooper

Andrew Tran

Christian Taylor
Christopher Bautista
Matthew Cassidy
Gabe Noel

Will Delaney

Andrew Fennell

23:

23:

23:

23:

26:

21:35 9 M

22:06 12 M

23:31 11 M

23:37 10 M

23:38 11 M

25:36 12 M

08

22

37

38

17

12

10

10

10

10

(

(

22:55 1:54:35)

22:54 1:54:27)



2018 DELCO XC Varsity Girls

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

3549

3043

3341

3526

3046

3656

3082

3539

3016

3122

3367

3086

3002

3524

3133

3197

3292

3655

3019

3207

3014

3131

Grace Forbes
Sophie Cohen
Abby Loiselle
Christine Mancini
Elicia Moore
Paige Day

Katie Till

Megan Cook
Caitlin Jorgensen
Sierra Hellman
Lindsey Smith
Erica Kent

Liz Egan

Jill McEntee
Kyleigh Calvert
Ava Crawford
Catherine Tran
Connie Katcavage
Meredith Schrock
Denize Cisco
Cara Stevenson
Katrina Miciek
Paige Riley

Sydney Pyon

12

12

12

10

11

12

12

12

11

12

11

10

11

12

11

10

10

11

10

10

S Time
F 18
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20:
F 20:
F 21
F 21
F 21
F 21:
F 21:
F 21
F 21
F 21:
F 21:
F 21
F 21
F 21
F 22:
F 22
F 22

:16

:28

145

:51

:53

56

57

:01

:23

127

35

38

:40

:40

46

51

:52

:56

:59

o1

102

107

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

22:

22:

22:

16

28

45

51

53

56

57

o1

23

27

35

38

40

40

46

51

52

56

59

o1

02

o7

6:32

6:36

6:41

6:43

6:44

6:45

6:45

6:46

6:53

6:55

6:57

6:58

6:59

6:59

7:01

7:02

7:03

7:04

7:05

7:06

Strath Haven
Penncrest

Strath Haven

Cardinal O'Hara

Penn Wood

Strath Haven

Cardinal O'Hara

Upper Darby

Episcopal Academy
Strath Haven

Academy of Notre Dame
Garnet Valley
Penncrest

Episcopal Academy
Academy of Notre Dame
Strath Haven

Garnet Valley
Haverford Township HS
Marple Newtown

Upper Darby

Academy of Notre Dame
Haverford Township HS
Academy of Notre Dame

Garnet Valley



25

26

27

28

29
Mawr

30

31

32

33

34

3007

3417

3461

3413

3488

3533

3219

3183

3195

3324

Prendergast

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

3202

3362

3554

3120

3416

3226

3115

3361

3321

Prendergast

44

3320

Prendergast

45

46

47

48

3035

3045

3119

3323

Prendergast

49

3493

Micaela McCloskey
Lucy Hederick
Molly Derleth
Bridget Dougherty

Chiara 0'Keefe

Ava Fowler
Kristen Smith
Karen Buchanan
Rachael Goodman

Maggie Salter
HS

Ava McAnally
Maddie Andersen
Olivia Malley
Winnie Incorvaia
Leni Hartman
Rachel Woodman
Olivia Descovich
Sarah Ahlgren

Corrina 0'Lock
HS

Charlotte McDermott

HS

Bridget Bennetta
Evelyn Richards
Maya Gankze

Elizabeth Radek
HS

Emily Dath

11

12

11

11

12

12

10

10

11

11

12

10

12

10

11

12

11

10

10

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

24:

o7

19

20

27

28

34

39

42

46

47

56

09

10

18

23

35

38

40

43

44

48

50

54

58

o1

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

24:

o7

19

20

27

28

34

39

42

46

47

56

09

10

18

23

35

38

40

43

44

48

50

54

58

o1

:08

:11

$12

:14

:14

:16

:18

:19

120

120

:23

127

:28

:30

:32

:36

:37

:38

:38

:39

:40

:41

142

:43

144

Academy of Notre Dame
Radnor
Ridley
Radnor

Sacred Heart Academy Bryn

Strath Haven

Haverford Township HS
Haverford Township HS
Haverford Township HS

Msgr Bonner & Abp

Haverford Township HS
Penncrest

Strath Haven

Garnet Valley

Radnor

Haverford Township HS
Garnet Valley
Penncrest

Msgr Bonner & Abp

Msgr Bonner & Abp

Cardinal O'Hara
Cardinal O'Hara
Garnet Valley

Msgr Bonner & Abp

Springfield (Delco)



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70
School

71

72

73

74

3344

3469

3083

3044

3024

3085

3285

3037

3339

3658

3650

3491

3369

3372

3420

3496

3026

3659

3668

3040

3058

3677

3415

3494

3319

Prendergast

75

3084

Shaniyh Toodles
Julianna Moss
Kristin Jorgensen
Sydney McWilliams
Rebecca Clay
Molly Limaye
Donna Holt

Erin Donovan
Breanna Lee

Tessa Ford

Leah Brown

Mary Cardie

Rucha Kamat

Eve O'Boyle
Noelle Kuhn

Katie Jones
Evelyn Stong

Joli Golembiewski
Megan Le
Catherine Haas

Bethany Jacox

Angelina Young
Seneca Farhly
Emma Duffy

Mary Greiner
HS

Brooke Kraftson

11

12

11

11

10

11

11

12

11

11

10

11

11

11

12

10

11

10

12

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

26:

04

06

20

27

28

30

32

36

42

46

48

50

53

53

54

56

58

o4

05

13

27

29

41

42

57

19

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

25:

26:

04

06

20

27

28

30

32

36

42

46

48

50

53

53

54

56

58

04

o5

13

27

29

41

42

57

19

:45

:46

:50

:52

:53

:53

:54

:55

:57

:59

:59

100

:01

:01

:01

102

:03

104

:05

107

:12

:12

:16

:17

122

:29

Penn Wood

Ridley

Episcopal Academy
Cardinal O'Hara
Archbishop Carroll
Episcopal Academy
Marple Newtown
Cardinal O'Hara
Penn Wood

Upper Darby

Upper Darby
Springfield (Delco)
Penncrest

Penncrest

Radnor

Springfield (Delco)
Archbishop Carroll
Upper Darby

Upper Darby
Cardinal O'Hara

Delaware County Christian

Upper Darby
Radnor
Springfield (Delco)

Msgr Bonner & Abp

Episcopal Academy



76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88
School

89
School

90

91
School

3080

3282

3337

3412

3500

3087

3463

3279

3470

3490

3460

3340

3057

3060

3342

3062

Celeste Graham
Julia Fallows
Nevaeh Davis
Anahita Darvish
Hope Priemon
Rhyan Moody
Marley Fennell
Jenna Connolly
Sydney Neal
Grace Cardie
Ainsley Carlson
Kayla McFadden

Doris Hou

Katie Powala

Tynia Pratt-Davis

Lexi Wang

12

10

10

11

11

10

10

11

11

12

10

11

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

27:

27:

27:

27:

28:

28:

28:

28:

29:

31:

32:

19

29

41

46

46

o1

41

42

48

06

51

54

55

24

22

14

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

27:

27:

27:

27:

28:

28:

28:

28:

29:

31:

32:

19 8:

29 8:

41 8:

46 8:

46 8:

01 8:

41 8:

42 8:

48 8:

06 9:

51 9:

54 9:

55 9:

24 9:

22 10:

14 10:

29

32

36

37

37

42

55

55

57

o3

17

18

19

28

06

23

Episcopal Academy
Marple Newtown

Penn Wood

Radnor

Springfield (Delco)
Episcopal Academy
Ridley

Marple Newtown
Ridley

Springfield (Delco)
Ridley

Penn Wood

Delaware County Christian

Delaware County Christian

Penn Wood

Delaware County Christian



2018 DELCO XC Varsity Girls

1 36
1 1
2 3
3 6
4 10
5 16
6 ( 30)
7 (37)
2 95
1 11
2 15
3 21
4 23
5 25
3 132
1 12

3526

3539

3524

3533

3554

Grace Forbes
Abby Loiselle
Paige Day
Sierra Hellman
Ava Crawford
Ava Fowler

Olivia Malley

Academy of Notre Dame

3016

3002

3019

3014

3007 Micaela McCloskey

Lindsey Smith
Kyleigh Calvert
Cara Stevenson

Paige Riley

Garnet Valley

3122

3133

Erica Kent

Catherine Tran

20:

21:

21:

22:

23:

21:

22:

22:

51

o1

40

34

10

59

02

o7

10

12

11

12

12

10

( 20:31 1:42:31)

( 21:51 1:49:11)

( 22:28 1:52:16)



3 24
4 38
5 41
6 ( 47)
4 136
1 18
2 22
3 31
4 32
5 33
6 ( 35)
7 ( 40)
5 155
1 2
2 13
3 36
4 42
5 62
6 ( 63)
5. 155
1 4

3131 Sydney Pyon
3120 Winnie Incorvaia
3115 Olivia Descovich

3119 Maya Gankze

Haverford Township HS

3197 Connie Katcavage
3207 Katrina Miciek
3219 Kristen Smith
3183 Karen Buchanan
3195 Rachael Goodman
3202 Ava McAnally

3226 Rachel Woodman

Penncrest

3365 Sophie Cohen
3367 Liz Egan

3362 Maddie Andersen
3361 Sarah Ahlgren
3369 Rucha Kamat

3372 Eve 0'Boyle

Cardinal O'Hara

3043 Christine Mancini

3046 Katie Till

22:

23:

23:

23:

22:

22:

22:

22:

23:

23:

23:

24:

24:

o7

18

38

54

39

42

46

56

35

09

40

53

53

10

10

10

12

10

10

11

12

10

10

11

(

(

(

22:24 1:51:59)

22:42 1:53:27)

22:42 1:53:26)



3 45
a4 46
5 53
6 (57)
7  ( 69)
7. 205
1 9
2 14
3 52
a4 55
5 75
6 ( 76)
7 ( 81)
8. 214
1 8
2 20
3 59
a4 60
5 67
6 ( 68)
7 (71)
9. 229

3035 Bridget Bennetta
3045 Evelyn Richards
3044 Sydney McWilliams
3037 Erin Donovan

3040 Catherine Haas

Episcopal Academy

3082 Caitlin Jorgensen
3086 Jill McEntee

3083 Kristin Jorgensen
3085 Molly Limaye

3084 Brooke Kraftson
3080 Celeste Graham

3087 Rhyan Moody

3656 Megan Cook

3655 Denize Cisco

3658 Tessa Ford

3650 Leah Brown

3659 Joli Golembiewski
3668 Megan Le

3677 Angelina Young

Radnor

23:

23:

24:

24:

25:

24:

24:

26:

26:

27:

24:

24:

25:

25:

25:

48

50

27

36

13

20

30

19

19

o1

46

48

04

05

29

11

10

11

11

10

10

12

12

11

11

11

12

11

( 23:33 1:57:44)

( 23:30 1:57:30)

( 23:45 1:58:44)



1 26
2 28
3 39
a4 64
5 72
6 (79)

10. 243
1 34
2 43
3 a4
4 48
5 74

11. 278
1 5
2 50
3 58
a4 78
5 87
6 ( 99)

3417

3413

3416

3420

3415

3412

Lucy Hederick
Bridget Dougherty
Leni Hartman
Noelle Kuhn
Seneca Farhly

Anahita Darvish

22:

22:

23:

24:

25:

26:

19

27

23

54

41

46

Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS

3324

3321

3320 Charlotte McDermott

3323

3319

Maggie Salter

Corrina O0'Lock

Elizabeth Radek

Mary Greiner

Penn Wood

3339

3337

3340

3342

Elicia Moore
Shaniyh Toodles
Breanna Lee
Nevaeh Davis
Kayla McFadden

Tynia Pratt-Davis

12. 328 Springfield (Delco)

1 49

2 61

3493

3491

Emily Dath

Mary Cardie

24:

26:

28:

31:

44

:58

:57

42

41

54

22

11

11

11

12

10

10

12

10

11

10

(

(

(

24:02 2:00:09)

25:02 2:05:06)

25:15 2:06:15)



3 65
a4 73
5 80
6 ( 85)

13. 330
1 27
2 51
3 82
4 84
5 86

3496 Katie Jones
3494 Emma Duffy
3500 Hope Priemon

3490 Grace Cardie

3461 Molly Derleth
3469 Julianna Moss
3463 Marley Fennell
3470 Sydney Neal

3460 Ainsley Carlson

24:

25:

26:

28:

27:

27:

28:

56

42

46

06

41

48

51

11

10

11

( 26:10 2:10:46)



2018 DELCO XC Varsity Boys

Chip

Pace

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

3233

3404

3265

3146

3452

3273

3388

3028

3377

3048

3244

3430

316l

3050

3331

Prendergast

19

20

21

22

23

3101

3406

3263

3397

3514

Mike Donnelly
Ethan Zeh

Josh Fingerhut
Brendan Campbell
Patrick Theveny
Evan Peetros
Sean Garrett
Doug Rosin

Aiden Tomov
Benjamin Klinger
Aidan Doherty
Jalen Chin
Angelo Brunetti
Will Field

Frank Brown
Chris Rudawsky
Josh Hayes

Brian McGarrity
HS

Owen Maier
Andrew Woolery
Caleb Nolan
Luke Narbus

Michael Remy

Age S Time
11 16:
12 16:
11 16:
12 16:
11 16:
12 17:
11 17:
12 17:
12 17:
10 17:
11 17:
11 17:
12 17:
11 17:
11 17:
12 17:
12 17:
10 17:
11 18:
11 18:
12 18:
11 18:
11 18:

48

53

58

58

02

09

12

14

16

16

26

26

34

41

46

48

54

02

04

05

08

10

16:

16:

16:

16:

17:

17:

17:

17:

17:

17:

17:

17:

17:

17:

17:

17:

17:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

48

53

58

58

02

09

12

14

16

16

26

26

34

41

46

48

54

02

04

05

08

10

5:26

5:28

5:28

5:29

5:32

5:33

5:33

5:34

5:34

5:37

5:37

5:39

5:42

5:44

5:50

Club

Haverford Township HS
Radnor

Haverford Township HS
Haverford Township HS
Penncrest

Haverford Township HS
Garnet Valley

Radnor

Haverford Township HS
Penncrest

Archbishop Carroll
Penncrest

Cardinal O'Hara
Haverford Township HS
Radnor

Garnet Valley
Cardinal O'Hara

Msgr Bonner & Abp

Episcopal Academy
Penncrest

Haverford Township HS
Penncrest

Springfield (Delco)



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

3590

3586

3138

3402

3374

3441

3093

3581

3637

3357

3433

3447

3307

3173

3297

3436

3610

3619

3503

3582

3135

3607

3327

Prendergast

47

48

3684

3326

Prendergast

49

3695

Paul Faggioli
Jacob Davidson
John Colavito
Josh Senackerib
Jason Abahazy
Owen Leonard
Carson Fischer
Julian Carmichael
William Dykes
Nate Randall
Seamus Feeley
Luke O'Malley
Josh Noble
Darien Howard
Ken Ching

Asa Hartman

Alex Melly
Jonathan Speirs
Matt Coyle
Kenneth Chiem
Aravind Arunachalam
Andrew Manwaring

Billy Dirita
HS

Curtis Everett

Jadon Butler
HS

Joseph Ricciardi

10

12

10

11

11

11

12

10

12

12

10

11

11

12

12

11

11

12

12

10

10

12

10

10

11

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

12

13

14

21

21

22

27

29

32

32

43

48

53

56

00

02

o4

12

17

18

18

21

24

24

28

31

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

12

13

14

21

21

22

27

29

32

32

43

48

53

56

00

02

04

12

17

18

18

21

24

24

28

31

:52

:52

:53

:55

:55

:55

:57

:57

:58

:58

102

:03

105

106

107

:08

109

:11

:13

:13

:13

:14

:15

:15

:16

217

Strath Haven
Strath Haven
Garnet Valley
Penncrest
Penncrest

Radnor

Episcopal Academy
Strath Haven

Sun Valley

Penn Wood

Radnor

Radnor

Marple Newtown
Glen Mills Schools
Marple Newtown
Radnor

Strath Haven
Strath Haven
Springfield (Delco)
Strath Haven
Garnet Valley
Strath Haven

Msgr Bonner & Abp

Upper Darby

Msgr Bonner & Abp

Upper Darby



50

51

52

53

54

55

3685

3482

3515

3052

3681

3334

Prendergast

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

3056

3678

3484

3088

3051

3356

3054

3159

3348

3478

3516

3640

3309

3347

3174

3486

3683

3163

3333

Prendergast

75

3107

Damian Gauld
Christopher Green
Colin Rendon
Chris Lacey
Jayson Brown

Arian Ravenell
HS

Abdul Griggs
Dylan Blue
Navkaran Mann
James Austin
Griffin Kok
Desmond Randall
Patrick Welsh
Eddie Porter
Cletus Gbondo
Jacob Darcas
Connor Sheldon
Christian Hansen
Steve Pastore
Davon Battle
Domanic McCree
Jarrod Sleet
Caleb Dougherty
Carson Slook

Branden Murray
HS

Nick Schrader

11

10

11

10

11

10

11

11

12

10

10

11

11

11

12

11

11

12

10

12

10

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

34

35

37

39

43

44

45

46

46

48

53

00

02

05

o7

13

15

20

25

29

33

33

34

39

39

49

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

34

35

37

39

43

44

45

46

46

48

53

00

02

o5

o7

13

15

20

25

29

33

33

34

39

39

49

:18

:19

:19

120

:21

:21

$22

122

122

:23

124

126

127

:28

:29

:31

:31

:33

:35

:36

:37

:37

:37

:39

:39

142

Upper Darby

Ridley

Springfield (Delco)
Cardinal O'Hara
Upper Darby

Msgr Bonner & Abp

Chester

Upper Darby

Ridley

Episcopal Academy
Cardinal O'Hara
Penn Wood

Cardinal O'Hara
Garnet Valley

Penn Wood

Ridley

Springfield (Delco)
Sun Valley

Marple Newtown
Penn Wood

Glen Mills Schools
Ridley

Upper Darby

Garnet Valley

Msgr Bonner & Abp

Episcopal Academy



FIVE KILOMETER ROAD RACE

Rose Tree Park, PA 10/06/2018

07:00

2018 DELCO XC Varsity Boys

Weather: Cloudy 72

(<))

N

(<]

( 14)

( 21)

12
20
22

( 27)

3240 Mike Donnelly
3245 Josh Fingerhut
3233 Brendan Campbell
3265 Evan Peetros
3273 Aiden Tomov

3244 Will Field

3263 Caleb Nolan

Penncrest

3404 Patrick Theveny
3388 Benjamin Klinger
3377 Jalen Chin

3406 Andrew Woolery
3397 Luke Narbus

3402 Josh Senackerib

16:

17:

17:

17:

18:

17:

18:

18:

18:

58

02

14

34

05

26

04

08

21

12

12

12

11

12

11

11

11

11

( 16:59 1:24:53)

( 17:35 1:27:52)



7

3 88
1 2
2 8
3 15
4 29
5 34
6 ( 35)
7 ( 39)
4, 156
1 7
2 16
3 26
4 44
5 63
6 ( 73)
5 161
1 24
2 25
3 31
4 40
5 41

3430

3441

3433

3447

3436

( 28) 3374 Jason Abahazy

Ethan Zeh
Doug Rosin
Frank Brown
Owen Leonard
Seamus Feeley
Luke O'Malley

Asa Hartman

Garnet Valley

3146

3161

3138

3135

3159

3163

Sean Garrett

Chris Rudawsky

John Colavito
Aravind Arunachalam
Eddie Porter

Carson Slook

Strath Haven

3590

3586

3581

3610

3619

Paul Faggioli
Jacob Davidson
Julian Carmichael
Alex Melly

Jonathan Speirs

18:

17:

18:

18:

18:

19:

18:

19:

20:

20:

18:

19:

19:

21

41

22

43

48

02

14

18

05

39

29

04

12

11

11

11

10

11

11

10

10

12

10

11

12

( 17:46 1:28:46)

( 18:31 1:32:32)

( 18:38 1:33:10)



6

7

6 205
1 13
2 17
3 53
4 60
5 62
6 (99)
7 241
1 18
2 46
3 48
4 55
5 74
6 ( 88)
7 ( 92)
8 257
1 47
2 49
3 50
4 54

( 43) 3582 Kenneth Chiem

( 45) 3607 Andrew Manwaring

Cardinal O'Hara

3048

3050

3052

3051

3054

3053

Angelo Brunetti
Josh Hayes
Chris Lacey
Griffin Kok
Patrick Welsh

Stephen Sheller

19:

19:

19:

19:

20:

22:

18

21

39

53

02

56

Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS

3333

3332

3330

Brian McGarrity
Billy Dirita
Jadon Butler
Arian Ravenell
Branden Murray
Sean Milligan

James McDonnell

Curtis Everett
Joseph Ricciardi
Damian Gauld

Jayson Brown

19:

19:

20:

21:

22:

19:

19:

28

44

39

40

09

34

43

10

12

12

10

11

11

10

12

11

11

10

( 18:58 1:34:48)

( 19:26 1:37:09)

( 19:36 1:37:58)



5 57

=)}

9 264
1 19
2 30
3 59
4 75
5 81
6 ( 87)
7 ( 99)
10 268
1 23
2 42
3 52
4 66
5 85
11 305
1 36
2 38
3 68
4 80
5 83

3678

Dylan Blue

( 72) 3683 Caleb Dougherty

Episcopal Academy

3091

3089

3098

Owen Maier
Carson Fischer
James Austin
Nick Schrader
Quinn Chambers
Michael Bai

Josiah Ketchum

Springfield (Delco)

3514

3503

3515

3516

3508

Michael Remy
Matt Coyle
Colin Rendon
Connor Sheldon

Ryan Henry

Marple Newtown

3307

3297

3309

3304

3306

Josh Noble
Ken Ching
Steve Pastore
Joe McCool

Ryan Naughton

19:

20:

19:

20:

21:

21:

21:

19:

20:

21:

20:

21:

21:

46

34

48

49

06

36

54

37

15

26

25

04

16

11

10

12

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

( 19:39 1:38:12)

( 19:45 1:38:45)

( 20:08 1:40:38)



6 ( 84)

7 ( 86)
12. 306
1 33
2 61
3 64
a4 69
5 79
6 ( 82)
13. 321
1 51
2 58
3 65
4 71
5 76
6 (77)
7 ( 94)
14. 384
1 37
2 70
3 89
a4 91

3299 Dolan Cox

3303 Mohammed Iyoun

Penn Wood

3357 Nate Randall
3356 Desmond Randall
3348 Cletus Gbondo
3347 Davon Battle
3350 Zyaire Miller

3358 Jimmy Sek

3482 Christopher Green
3484 Navkaran Mann
3478 Jacob Darcas

3486 Jarrod Sleet

3481 Matthew Fennell
3483 Mike Keller

3477 Aj Cavanaugh

Glen Mills Schools

3173 Darien Howard
3174 Domanic McCree
3172 Irihjah Harris

3167 Wayne Blakey

21:

21:

20:

20:

21:

21:

20:

20:

20:

21:

22:

21:

22:

23

32

o7

29

o3

12

13

33

58

o1

25

40

o1

11

11

11

11

12

11

12

11

11

11

12

12

( 20:03 1:40:11)

( 20:13 1:41:05)

( 21:09 1:45:45)



5 97

3176

Xzavier Suren

6 (103) 3171 Anthron Green

7 (1e5) 3170 Dalil Clark

15 395
1 32
2 67
3 93
4 101
5 102

6 (108)

Sun Valley

3647

3638

3633

William Dykes
Christian Hansen
Nicholas Maiale
Evan Taylor
David German

Shawn Burton

22:

24:

24:

22:

23:

23:

30:

35

34

49

11

58

59

28

10

11

11

11

11

12

12

( 21:48 1:49:00)



